## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		105/27/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optronics Products Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	One North Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906191	BURNERS
Registration Number:	2442811	PRO SERIES
Registration Number:	2442866	XENON TECHNOLOGY FOR XTREME PERFORMANCE!
Registration Number:	2444511	HYPERX
Registration Number:	2442810	ULTIMA
Registration Number:	1509674	FLOATING FISH-N-LITE
Registration Number:	1102618	0
Registration Number:	1622338	MADE IN THE U.S.A.
Registration Number:	1285931	BLUE EYE BEAM
Registration Number:	1130785	NIGHT BLASTER
Registration Number:	1064856	OPTRONICS

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0012

Fax Number: (405)553-2855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jdeligans@hallestill.com
Correspondent Name: Julianna Deligans
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	421278.01560
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianna P. Deligans
Signature:	/juliannapdeligans/
Date:	05/27/2009

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0013

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 27th day of May 2009, by

Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent ("Madison") in favor of Optronics Products

Company, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon (i) the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

and made a part hereof, (ii) all reissues, continuations, or extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all

goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark listed on

Schedule A, and (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation,

any claim by Company against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution

of such trademarks listed in Schedule A or injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark

listed on Schedule A, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 10, 2006, made by Company in

favor of Madison, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office at Reel 3247, Frame 0981.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

[signature page follows]

2336260v2 5/27/2009 11:29:36 AM

4975.0<del>9</del>4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0014 Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

Chief Credit Officer
Senior Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
Burners (and design)	U.S.	2,906,191
Pro Series (and design)	U.S.	2,442,811
Xenon Technology for Xtreme Performance (stylized)	U.S.	2,442,866
Hyperx (stylized)	U.S.	2,444,511
Ultima (and design)	U.S.	2,442,810
Floating Fish-N-Lite	U.S.	1,509,674
O (and design) (Eye design)	U.S.	1,102,618
Made in the U.S.A. (and design)	U.S.	1,622,338
Blue Eye Beam	U.S.	1,285,931
Night Blaster	U.S.	1,130,785
Optronics (stylized)	U.S.	1,064,856

**RECORDED: 05/27/2009**